1
diaphragm chamber com-
presses the precharge to
the maximum system
pressure (PO) which then
pushes the fluid back into
the system as it contracts.
No absorption can take

maximum pressures, a tank can be sized and selected in
minutes. Contact your local Taco representative for com-
plete sizing instructions.
2
CA SERIES EXPANSION TANK
CA SERIES DIMENSIONS
MODEL TANK H B D R SHIPPING
NUMBER VOLUME(1) HEIGHT DIAMETER DIAMETER RADIUS WEIGHT
GAL. LIT INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM LBS. Kg
CA140 37 140 42¹|₄ 1073 16 406 20 508 5 125 195 88
CA215 57 215 60⁷|₈ 1545 16 406 20 508 5 125 290 132
CA300 79 300 60¹|₂ 1537 20 508 24 610 5³|₄ 146 320 145
CA450 119 450 80¹|₈ 2035 20 508 24 610 5³|₄ 146 400 181
CA600 158 600 73³|₄ 1873 24 610 30 762 6³|₄ 171 460 209
CA800 211 800 91³|₄ 2330 24 610 30 762 6³|₄ 171 590 268
CA1000 264 1000 81 2056 30 762 36 914 8 203 790 358
CA1200 317 1200 93 2361 30 762 36 914 8 203 940 426
CA1400 370 1400 105 2665 30 762 36 914 8 203 1020 463
CA1600 422 1600 77¹|₂ 1969 40 1016 48 1219 11 278 1380 626
CA2000 528 2000 93 2362 40 1016 48 1219 11 278 1650 748
B
D
H

CONNECTION
¹|₂" NPT (13MM)
CHARGING VALVE
CLOSURE 1¹|₂" NPT
(38MM)
¹|₂" NPT
(13 MM)
D
H
MODEL TANK ACCEPTANCE H B D SHIPPING
NUMBER VOLUME(1) VOLUME HEIGHT DIAMETER DIAMETER WEIGHT
GAL. LIT GAL. LIT INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM LBS. Kg
CAX30 8 30 5 19 28⁷|₈ 735 12 305 14 356 90 41
CAX42 11 42 5 19 33⁷|₈ 859 12 305 14 356 105 48
CAX84 22 84 12 45 45¹|₄ 1148 12 305 16 406 150 68
CAX130 34 130 19 72 56⁵|₈ 1438 12 305 16 406 200 91
CAX170 45 170 24 91 70 1776 12 305 16 406 240 109
CAX215 57 215 31 117 61⁷|₈ 1570 16 406 20 508 250 113
CAX254 67 254 34 129 71¹|₈ 1807 16 406 20 508 280 127
CAX300 79 300 43 163 61³|₈ 1559 20 508 24 610 300 136
CAX350 92 350 43 163 61¹|₂ 1740 20 508 24 610 330 150
CAX425 112 425 61 231 81¹|₈ 2059 20 508 24 610 380 172
CAX500 132 500 61 231 89³|₄ 2280 20 508 24 610 425 193
“CAX” – Heavy duty butyl rubber bladder, removable for
inspection on all models. “CAX” Tanks are limited accep-
tance for small installations and many chilled water appli-
cations where air volume requirement is small and expand-